196

Monday - August 28th, 1944

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on
Wonday, August ?Bth at 7:30 p.m.

Present: Resve Willaon in the Chair, Crs, Wilson, BIRg3s, Reamish,
Morrison, Gartlan, Lewis snd Rall,

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Secdhded by Cr, Besmish: "That the Minutes of the N
previous meeting be adopted as written and confirmed.” .
Carried unanimously.

1

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That Lesve of Absence be i ' '
granted to Cr, Dingle from this meeting,” !
Carried unanimously. i

Correapondence was dealt w#ith as followa: “

Mrs, Mergaret S, Navidson wrote re the conditions arising from mushroom
lant at 2303 Ceriboo Road.
&Ovad by Cr., Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “That this mgtter be '
referred to the Sanitary Inspector for report,”
Carried unanincusly.

E. Fdwards erote esking apprevel to divide Lot 9, Block 37, D.L., 169 into
two parcels each having a frontage of 40 feet on Neville Street, s -
Moved by Cr, Lewls, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “Thyt the letter be re-
coived and filed and the apprcval be not granted,
Carried unsnimously.

k4
Secretery, Burredby Hospital Fund Committee, #rote inviting the Council to
sppoint an official delegute to sit on their Committee, -
Moved by Cr, Bell, Seconded by Cr, Wilson: “That the letter be received
and filed and thet Reeve W,T, Willson be appointed as delagate.”
Carried ungnimously,
.o H

COMMITTEE REPORTS: - .

TN ‘D

Your Committee met on Monday, Auxust 21st, 1944 end recommend:

Thet Disbursements in the sum of #22,351.27 be peid. .
That Allowances under Section 29>.0f the Municipal Act be made in -
the sum of #144,12 .
3y That shrubs be purchased in the sum of #112.00 from Mr, J, L, i
Quiney on the understsnding tnat the said amocunt be epplied ageinst ,
. . delinquent texes on lot 13, Block 'H", D,L. 127 W.# and that the : .
said shrubs be removed to Confederetion Park
4, That Compassionate Allowances in the sum of $367.41 be approved,

(O g
.

. Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Wiison: 'That the report of the
.Finence Committes be sadopted.’ ) )
Carried yngnimously.

T h . '

Your Committee met on Monday, August 28st, 1944 gnd recommend:

. .1, Thet & payment of $55,00 towards the cost_of greding and removin%

. the stumps on the lune et rear of 18756 Inverness Street be a¢oepled

from 0, E, Cole and thet the Qorposat vel th tion of th N

lane al B estimsted cgst of 555?06‘.1?n gre ? 1s portion o ° !

. 2. That Estimatgs it Work for period August 28th to September 9th be

. . approved as follows: , 4
Eoard of Works . , _$2100,00
Wataerworks 1400,u0

Moved by Cr. Gertlan, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That the report of the |
Board of Works % Watarworks Committee be adopted.’
Carried unanimously,

U u u

Your Committee met on Monday, August 21st, 1944 end recommend: {
1, Thet B. C. Electric Pole Plan K8800/3457 be approved. }

Moved b{ Cr. Mdrrison, Seconded by Cr, Bull: “That tae report of the
Parks, Light, Power & Trensportation Gommittee be adopted,
Carried unenimously.

The Treasurer submitted regort re anticipated surplus advising that it
®mas o esrly In the year to recest the gudget which would be necessary
t0 sscertain thg surplus. The Treasurer advised however, that the
expenditure of £4239,00 reguired for ingstellation of watar main on
Norlend Avenue snd Speett

treet could be charged to Surplus Revanue.

....__.-....._......

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr., Gertland “Thaetthe report be
received and filed.” .
Carried unanimously.




197

The Engineer submitted report on the petition from residents of Norland Avenue for
a lerger water main on Norlsnd Avenue between Douglas Rosd end Sprott Street and
recommended that & 4”7 Cest Iron Main be lajd on Norlend Avenue between Uouglns Foad
end Sprott Street at an es.imeted cost of £3061,00 including the installstion of s
4" Hydrent st Nougles und Norlend, and ulso recommended the layimg of 4° Cast Iron
pipe on Sprott Street from Norlsnd Avenue td B,C.E.R, &t an estimated cost of %1178,
Voved byQCr. Ball, Seconded by Cr,.Gartlen; “That the report of the Engineer be
edopted, .

Aggngmﬁnt: . -
Moved by Cr, Lewis, Seconded by Cr, Wilson: “"Thet this report be Tabled until a
report 1s received from the Engineer showing water mains in urgent need of renovation
or repalr, .

P In Favour: .Crs, Wilson, Lewis

Against: Reeve, Crs, Reamish, Morrison, Gartlan, Ball
on Motion: In Favour: Reeve, Crs. Resmish, Mosrison, Gartlan, Ball
Againsgt: Crs, Lewis, Wilson,
CARRIED,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: "That the following resolution be dis-
cussed at next meoting of the Poard of Works and Waterworks Committee "Thet the
Engineer be instructed to prepare.detailed report shoaing temporary and other meins
in need of repair or renewul, .

Carried unanimously.

The Treusurer submitted recommendation thet an extension of one year be granted to
the undernoted for the psymnnt of delinquent taxes under the provisions of Section
2035 of the Municipel Acgz

J. C, Bell, lot.5, Bloeck 13, D.L. 28 815,78
Jo. C, Rellinger, lots 4, 5, Block 2, D,L. 94 N, 40,89
sedie A, Small, Lot 11, Blocks 42,43, D.L, 151/ 135,64
R. Pontifex, Lotv 10, Bloek 7, D,L, 79 199,65

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Morrison: "That the recommendation of the
Trewsurer be conourred in,' . .
Carried unanimously.

Property Seles Slips No, 3742 to 3762

$742 1ot 4, Block 11, D,L, 151/3, Edith Iouise Jordon, Norman Roy 260,00 260,00
Jordon & Elmer Joseph Jordon

8745 lots 1,2, ex, N.le%’. s,D, "A", Blk, 11, D,L, 151/3 do 1100.00 1100.00
©744 Lot 29, Block 18, D.L., 12?1, .Hugh Clayton & Christine .McCall
Munroe 230,00 230,00

8745 Lot 20, Rlk, 17, D,L, 187, Raymond & Kathleen Lowe
$746 lots 29,30, Blk, 23, D,L, 122, Willium Tatters
3747 Llote 7,8, Blk, 66, D.L. 1268 S, Herbert Trevis
3748 Lot 3Q, Blk, 5, D,L, 187, Joseph Edward Stumph
8749 1ot %9. Blk. 18, D.L. 187, Johﬁ Krimmer P 970,00 1275,00
,3750 Lot 2, Blk., 1, D,L, 98, David & Jeun Mowat Herd . 300,00 300,00
8751 Lots 17,18, Blk. 35, D.L, 151/3., Ethel Weve & Wm, Donald Rose 700,00 700,00
3762 Lot 19, Blk, 5, N,L, 187, Esther Marguret Binet & Arthur Cyril A 220,00 220,00

375,00 295,00
220,00 220,00
240,00 240,00
560,00 780,00

L I Y

755 Lot 3, Blk. 18, D,L. 74 N,%, Wm, Archibald McKinnon 190.€0 180,00
3764 Pt. Block 4, D,L, 136, Irene Belle Beaton & Robt, Phillipg 1600.00 1585,00
g;gg %:t 23. Rlock 18, D,L, 121, Jumes Donaldson A 230,00 230,00

ts_25y24, Blk, 14, D,L, 29, Cleude Arnold Fetherstonhsugh 520,00 620,00
3787 Lot ;e.'ali. 35, 0.1, 122, John Edwin Friend e 220.00 220,00
3758 N,53" ot 13, Blk., 18, D,L, 99, Wm, Jobhn Rrown & Clifford Em, 350,00 350,00
8758  Iot 34, Block 26, D.L, 1°2. John Samuel Hellyer 110,00 110,00
3760 Lot 1, Blk, 15, D,L, 79, Milkhi in Trust 400,00 400,00
4761 plks, 109/144, D.L, 132, Normsn Wilbert & Mgtilde Florence

th 10 A 725.00 726.00
5762 Lot 19, Blk. 17, ".L. 122, Clurence Osville Saidas " 230,00 23800
Moved by Cr, Pall, Seconded by Cr. Garland "That the Property Sales Slips be
spproved &8 written,”
Carried ungnimously.

Moved by Cr. Lewls, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: 'That the Engineer bs instructed to
submit e reEOrt 10 the next meetiné of the Board of Works showing the progress made
with referehce to laying of sidewaliks as esdopted by the Council oan May 3rd, 1943 and

0o augply this information as follows:
« Sidemslks completed showing
1, Lenghh of sidewalk constructed
2, Tygo of sidewalk
$. Estimated cost
4, Aoctusl cost
2. Sidewsalks now under construction

[<

Carried unsnimously.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Secondgd by Cr. Gartlen: “"That neb nd Sale Ry-law No, 8,
1944 bo’non'roconhdered.Q y ot Rucneby la ¢ y

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “Thyt Burneby land Sule Ry-luw No, 8,
1944 be now finelly wdopted and thqt 1t be signed by the Reeve wund vhe Clerk end the
Corporate Seul be uffixed thereto,

Carried unanimously,

3., Sidewslks upon which work has not yet been commenced ghowing estimated cost,’




198

.

Moved by Cr. Peamish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: “That Burnaby Soldetrs'
Texes Extension By-lam 1944 be introduced and that the Council do sit as
: Cogmittee of the Whole w#ith the Feeve in theChair to consider the Ry-
aw,

Carried unanimsusly,
Question: "What is your.pleasurs with this By-la#?"”
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr,.Gartlan: “That the By-law beread
by short title only,

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Reamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ‘That the Committes do now
rise and report the By-law complete »#ithout smendment, .

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr., Reamish, Ssconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That Burnasby Soldiers’
Texes Extension Ry-law 1944 be now pagsed.

Carried unsnimously.

Moved by Cr, Morrison, Seconded by Cr. Rell: "That Furnaby land Acquisi-
tion and Park Nedication By-law 1944 be introduced and that the Council
do now sit as & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to
congider the Ry-lew.”

Carried unnnimously.
Question: "What is your pleasure with this By-law?"’
Moved by Cr, Morrison, Seconded by Cr. Rall: "Thet the Py-law Le read by
short title only,”

Carried’ unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Morrison, Seconded b{ Cr, Ball: “That thg Committee do now
rise and report the Ry-lew complete mithout smendment,

Carried unnimously.
Moved by Cr. Morrigon, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That Rurnaby leand Acquisi-

tion and Park Dedication Ey ~la# 1944 e now passed.” >

. Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Baell, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: 'That the Reevée and the Clerk
be &nd ure hereby authorised to sign end affix the Corporate Seal of the
Corporation to Legse of Lots 4,54€,7, D.L. 212 to the Bestwood Cedar
Shingle Company Limited,

Curried ungnimously,

His Worship the Reave reported that he had sttended the meeting of the
Metropolitan Parks Committee and recommended that the Corporation of
Burneby act as hosts to the next mesting td be held sometime in the mhsh
.of Octobar,
Moved by Cr. Feamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the matter of arranging
the meeting with the Metridpolitan Parks Committee be left in the hands of
-the Reeve and the Clerk and that the Busrnaby. Tonn Planning Commission and
,the Municipal Council slso be invited to _attend,”.

Carried.unenimously.

Moved by Cr., Reamish, Saeconded by Cr, Wilson:  "That Lesve of Absence from
?7:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 5th be granted ts Feeve Wzllson and that Cr,
Dingle be appointed Acting-Reeve during big ebsenge,”

Carried unanimously.

Thut the meeting do now edjourn to September 5th, 1944.
Confirmed: ' .

ot | 47{977,//@%

G
Clerk, . .o CHAIRMAN,




